

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5298 OF 2003

Tukaram Sadashiv HaralPETITIONER

V/S

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corpn. And Anr...RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5301 OF 2003

Tukaram Sadashiv HaralPETITIONER

V/S

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corp. And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN WP NO. 3317 OF 2005

In

Writ Petition 5298 OF 2003

Tukaram Sadashiv HaralAPPLICANT

V/S

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation And..RESPONDENT
Ors

Adv. Nitin Mulye for Petitioner.

Adv. Deepak R. More a/w Adv. Shivram A. Gawade for
Respondent No. 1 & 2.

Adv. A. I. Patel, AGP a/w Adv. S.H. Kankal, AGP for
State/Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &

HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 27th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)